FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

99-VSE-049

**PATENTS ONLY** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER

05-24-1999

101043899

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE

and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r  | ecord the attached original documents or copy thereo           |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                   |  |  |  |  |
| Anthony J. Verduci, Vladimir Karasik   | Name: EATON CODDOD ATION                                       |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\Box$  | Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: D. S. Kalka.   |  |  |  |  |
| Yes ⊠ No   | Street Address: EATON CENTER                                   |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE   |  |  |  |  |
| ■ Assignment   | City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114                         |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | City. CLEVELAND State. Office Zip. 44114                       |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Other Execution Date: May 3, 5 and 6, 1999   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No          |  |  |  |  |
| <ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): D9/3096</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is May 3, 5, and 6, 1999</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul> |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <b>1</b> |  |  |  |  |
| document should be mailed: Attorney: DANIEL S. KALKA   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42)\$40.00                              |  |  |  |  |
| Name: EATON CORPORATION  | □ Enclosed   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT  Street Address: FATEN CENTER  | ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit                          |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE  | account.   |  |  |  |  |
| City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584  | 8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0278                             |  |  |  |  |
| 05/21/1999 JEHABAZZ 00000214 050275 09309674 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| DANIEL S. KALKA Sance S K  | alka May 11, 1999  |  |  |  |  |
| NAME of SENDER SIGNATURE OF SENDER DATE  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2   |  |  |  |  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Do not detach this portion   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  |  |  |  |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and

Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

**PATENT** REEL: 009962 FRAME: 0183

Attorney Docket No.: 99-VSE-049

## **ASSIGNMENT**

A SINGLE STALK STEERING COLUMN SWITCH

WHEREAS, We, ANTHONY J. VERDUCI, of 11638 Plymouth Woods Drive, Livonia, in the County of Wayne, State of Michigan, and VLADIMIR KARASIK, of 225 Glenwood Drive, Walled Lake, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan have invented certain improvements in:

| $\boxtimes$   | for which <b>We are</b> abo  | ut to make application for Let   | ters Patent in the United States  | ; and,  |
|---|--|--|---|---|
|   | for which application  |  | d States was made on  | , Serial  |
|   | ing its principal place of   |  | ganized and existing under the level and control of the level and, Ohio 4411  |   |
| valuable considered CORPORATE countries to the May 1999 (and here Number of the preparatory to and all Letters behoof, and for entirely as the agree to execut Letters Patent protecting title compensation | deration, receipt of whice ION, its successors and e said invention as described as a said invention as described authorize our attorned said application, as soo obtaining Letters Patent Patent therefor, to be here its legal representative same would have been te all instruments or doctoof the United States of a to the said invention or than that above set forth | h is hereby acknowledged, I dassigns, the full and exclusive assigns, the full and exclusive ibed in the specification executed and of | NE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and lo sell, assign, and transfer unto eright in the United States of A uted by me on the 6th day 1999, and the day dapplication, to here insert the Filed: said invention, all application at TON CORPORATION, for or which said Letters Patent are not and sale not been made; and for the making and prosecution ries or, for litigation regarding, the benefit of my assignee without mmissioner of Patents and Trades. | o said EATON america and all foreign of of of filing date and Serial as for Letters Patent, its own use and granted, as fully and I hereby covenant and of applications for or for the purpose of at further or other |
| State of: Mic   | chigan )ss:<br>cakland )   | Inventor S   | Intienij for Lighter.<br>Signature, ANTHONY J. VER  | RDUCI   |
| On this of r<br>to me personal  | day of May   | , 1999, before n<br>ual who executed the foregoin<br>for the purposes therein set for  | ne personally appeared ANTHong instrument and who acknow orth.  | ONY J. VERDUCI, ledged to me that he occurrence in Call   |
| (SEAL)  | Му   | Commission Expires:  | Motory Public, Vinhiis C<br>My Commission Expires N   | busty, Michigan<br>breather 28, 2009  |

|  |                 | Inventor Signature, VLADIMIR KARASIK |  |  |  |
|--|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| State of:  | ) SS:           |                                      |  |  |  |
| County of:   | )               |                                      |  |  |  |
| On this, 1999, before me personally appeared VLADIMIR KARASIK to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |                 |                                      |  |  |  |
|  |                 | Notary Public                        |  |  |  |
| (SEAL)   | My Commission E | xpires:                              |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 009962 FRAME: 0185

Attorney Docket No.: 99-VSE-049

## **ASSIGNMENT**

A SINGLE STALK STEERING COLUMN SWITCH

WHEREAS, We, ANTHONY J. VERDUCI, of 11638 Plymouth Woods Drive, Livonia, in the County of Wayne, State of Michigan, and VLADIMIR KARASIK, of 225 Glenwood Drive, Walled Lake, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan have invented certain improvements in:

| ×   | for which We are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United Sta   | ates; and,   |
|---|---|--|
|   | for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on   | , Serial   |
| Michigan, havi  | EREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under twing its principal place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 4 interest therein;   |  |
| valuable considered CORPORATIC countries to the countries to the 1999 (and here Number of the preparatory to and all Letters behoof, and for entirely as the agree to execut Letters Patent of protecting title compensation to | Note that therefore, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) is ideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer of the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the, 1999, and the | unto said EATON of America and all foreign day of day of the filing date and Serial tions for Letters Patent, for its own use and are granted, as fully and and I hereby covenant and tion of applications for ng, or for the purpose of hout further or other |
| State of: \( \) County of: \( \)  | Inventor Signature, ANTHONY J. V.   | ERDUCI   |
|   | day of  | THONY J. VERDUCI, pwledged to me that he   |
| (SEAL)  | My Commission Expires:  |  |

| ., -                                    |                                     |   |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|
|   | <del></del>                         | ana e ik  |
| •                                       |                                     | Cinches VI ADIMID KADACIK                           |
| ,                                       |                                     | entor Signature, VLADIMIR KARASIK                   |
| State of: Il why                        | ) SS:                               |   |
| State of: Muliyan<br>County of: Oakland | )                                   |   |
| _                                       | $\sim$                              |   |
| On this5 day of                         |                                     | efore me personally appeared VLADIMIR KARASIK to    |
| me personally known as the              | individual who executed the fore    | going instrument and who acknowledged to me that he |
| executed the same of his ow             | n free will for the purposes therei | n set forth.  |
|   |                                     | (/ - )  |
|   |                                     | Vinde Couman  |
|   |                                     | Notary Public                                       |
|   |                                     | roung rubite  |
|   | W G                                 | 4/4/00  |
| (SEAL)                                  | My Commission Expires:              | <u> </u>  |

CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF

PATENT REEL: 009962 FRAME: 0187